received  so  far  from  the  textile  spin-
 ning  mills  in  Madras  Stete  for  the  al-
 lotment  of  spindles;  and

(b)  how  many  out  of  these  appii-
 cations  are  from  tge  existing  mills?

‘The  Minister  of  Commerce  (Shri
 Kanungo):  (a)  283  (Two  hundred  and
 eighty-three).

(b)  739  (One  hundred  and  nine-
 teen).

Housing  Ministers’  Mocting
 Shrimati  Parvathi  Krishnan:

1802.  {  Shri  8.  M.  Banerjee:
 Will  the  Minister  of  Works,  Hous-

ing  and  Supply  be  pleased  to  state:

4a)  whether  a  meeting  of  Housing